

04-18-2000

RECOR

101323996

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 06501-051001 Client's Ref. No.: D1-904DP1PCT-US

Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Noritsugu Yamasaki, Takafumi Imoto, Teruo Oku, Akira Katayama, Hiroshi Kayakiri, Osamu Onomura, Takahiro Hiramura, Masahiro Nishikawa and Hitoshi Sawada	FUJISAWA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. 4-7, Dosho-machi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi Osaka 541-8514 Japan			
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No				
3. Nature of conveyance				
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 				
Execution Date: Yamasaki, 12/30/1999; Imoto, 1/4/2000; Oku, Katayama, Kayakiri, and Sawada, 12/20/1999; Onomura, 1/6/2000; and Hiramura, and Nishikawa, 1/4/2000	Additional names/addresses attached? 口 Yes 图 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:			
Additional numbers at	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
JANIS K. FRASER, PH.D., J.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed			
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
B031011, IVIA 02110-2004	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
	THIS SPACE			
18/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000340 PCTJP9802885 \				
FC:581 40.00 OP				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Janis K. Fraser, Ph.D., J.D. Reg. No. 34,819 Name of Person Signing	Date 24 2000			
Tota	I number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5			

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 010695 FRAME: 0080

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Noritsugu YAMASAKI of Hyogo, JAPAN, Takafumi IMOTO of Niigata, JAPAN, Teruo OKU of Osaka, JAPAN, Akira KATAYAMA of Ibaraki. Hiroshi KAYAKIRI of Osaka, JAPAN, Osamu ONOMURA of Nagasaki, JAPAN, Takahiro HIRAMURA of Niigata, JAPAN, Masahiro NISHIKAWA of Niigata, JAPAN, and Hitoshi SAWADA of Ibaraki, JAPAN; hereby assign to FUJISAWA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., a corporation of JAPAN having a place of business at 4-7, Dosho-machi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, OSAKA 541-8514 JAPAN and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements, which are subject of an application for International Application No. filed June 26, 1998, entitled "BENZIMIDAZOLE DERIVATIVES"; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in their own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WI Ducented	HEREOF, I hereto set my h	and and seal at/	tyese,	Japan, this	304	day of
	<u> </u>	Noritsugu Voritsugu YAMASA	ijum KI	asahi		L.S.
Witnessed by Name	1 Larue Myosh	mshe	Date:	December	 30	1999
Witnessed by Name	Jakashi Jos Takashi Tok	રિ		December		

IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Neigata, Japan, this 4th	_day of
January	<u> </u>	<i>y</i> , ,	
/		oumi Imoto	L.S.
Witnessed by Name	: 1 Harus Miyoshi		
Witnessed by Name	: Jakashi Jaki Takashi Toki	Date: January 4. 2	oci:
	VHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at		_day of
	Teruo OKU	(Ric-	L.S.
Witnessed by Name	Eiji Tabushi	Date: December 20, 1999	
Witnessed by Name	Hitoshi Nishiyama	Date: <u>December 20, 1999</u>	
IN WITNESS W	WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Osaka, Japan , this 20th	_day of
	Akira KATAYAM		L.S.
Witnessed by Name	Eiji Tabushi	Date: <u>December 20, 199</u>	99
Witnessed by S	: Hitoshi Nishiyama	Date: December 20, 199	99

IN WITNESS	WHE	REOF, I hereto se	et my hand and sea	lat <u>Osaka, Ja</u>	apan, th	is $\frac{20 \text{th}}{}$ day of
		, 1999				
			7 /	0. 2 1.		
				h Kayakini	·	L.S.
		2	Hiroshi KAY	AKIRI		
Witnessed her	. (Eiji Tabus	5			
Nama		Eiji Tabus	shi	Data:	December	20 1999
rante	•			Date	December	20, 1333
Witnessed by		H. Mishigo	ım a			
Name		Hitoshi N		Date:	December	20, 1999
IN WITNESS	WHE	REOF, I hereto se	et my hand and sea	lat Nagasa	ki Japan, th	is <u>éth</u> day of
January.				7	, ,	
0			19	/C		
			C Sa	mu (In	mura	L.S.
			Osamu ONO	MURA		
Wra I b .		10/0000	munt			
Name		House	Miyoshi Tiyoshi	Data:	T	6 8000
				Date	January	6,2000
Witnessed by		Jakach	Jahi			
Name	•	Taxash:	Toki	Data:	January	<u> </u>
Name	•	100 ~00 >100	10 21	Date.	- January	<u> </u>
IN WITNESS	WHE	REOF hereto se	et my hand and sea	1 at Minto	Large th	is 4th day of
Jonuary			ing nama ana soa	Tat Mingelier, M	, 01	is 1777 day of
		, _ <u>&</u>				
			Takol	iro Hiramu	lα	L.S.
			Takahiro HII			п.б.
		. /	2			
Witnessed by	:	Harus	Myoshe			
Name	:	Haruo M	Myoshi.	Date:	January	4 2000
					<i>J</i>	
Witnessed by	:	Ta ductri	Jani			
Name	:	Takashi	Toki	Date:	January	4 2000

I I	WHEREOF, I hereto set r	ny hand and seal at	Viigata Japan, the	is <u>〜 光</u> d ay of
		Masahiro NISHIKAW	Nishikawa	L.S.
Witnessed by Name	: Maruo Mi	riyashi	Date: January	4,2000
Witnessed by	Zadashi		Date: January	
	WHEREOF, I hereto set n	ny hand and seal at Osa	ka, Japan , thi	s 20th day of
Becomber	, <u>1555</u>	Hitoshi SAWADA	Sawada	L.S.
Witnessed by Name	Eiji Tabushi	•	Date:December 2	0, 1999
Witnessed by Name	Hitoshi Nishi	•	Date: December 2	

RECORDED: 03/29/2000